## 115 NEBO ROAD 905 574 4626 HAMILTON ON 1 877 242 5266 L8W 2E1 GALCOM@GALCOM.ORG



## <u>Release</u>

I, the undersigned, an applicant for Galcom International's short-term program, do waive and release all claims against Galcom International and its agents for any injury, loss, damage, accident, delay, or expense resulting from the use of any vehicle, any strikes, war, weather, sickness, quarantine, government restrictions or regulations, or anything arising from any act or omission of any steamship, airline, railroad, bus company, taxi service, hotel, restaurant, or other firm, agency, company, or individual. I also release Galcom International and its agents and agree to indemnify them with regard to any financial obligations or liabilities that I may personally incur, or any damage or injury to the person or property of others that I may cause, while participating in Galcom International's short term program.

I understand that the air carrier's liability for loss or damage to baggage, or for death or injury to the person or property, is limited by their tariffs and/or by the Warsaw Convention.

I hereby grant Galcom International and its agents full authority to take whatever actions they may consider to be warranted under the circumstances regarding my health and safety, and I fully release each of them from any liability for such decisions or actions that may be taken in connection therewith. I authorize Galcom International and it agents at their discretion, to place me, at my own (or my parents') expense for medical treatment. I understand that this is a supervised program and that group standards must be observed. I will at all times remain under the supervision of Galcom International and its agents and will comply with the rules, standards, and instructions for behavior. I hereby waive and release all claims against Galcom International and its agents arising out of my failure to remain under such supervision or to comply with such rules, standards, and instructions. I agree that Galcom International shall have the right to enforce appropriate standards of conduct and that it may at any time terminate my participation in the Galcom International short-term program for failure to maintain these standards, or for any actions or conduct which Galcom International considers to be incompatible with the interest, harmony, comfort, and welfare of others. If my participation is terminated, I consent to be sent home at my own (or my parents') expense.

All references in this Release to "Galcom International" and "its agents" shall include all of its officers, directors, staff members, missionaries, group leaders, employees, agents, and affiliated organizations. All references herein to the "parents" of the applicant shall include the legal guardian or other adults responsible for the applicant.

This shall be interpreted to mean that Galcom International shall not be liable for any sums in excess of the insurance policies carried by Galcom International, if any, and that this does not release the insurance carriers.

Signature of Applicant:

Date: Month Day Year

## To be signed by parents of short-term applicants who are under age 18:

I/we certify that I/we am/are the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the above applicant and that I/we have read the foregoing Agreement and Release (including such parts as may subject me/us as to personal financial responsibility), and hereby relinquish any claim that I/we might have against Galcom International or its agents (as set forth above), both on my/our own behalf and in my/our capacity as legal representative(s) of the applicant, including without limitation any harm arising as a result of the applicant's leaving the supervision of Galcom International or at a time when the applicant has left the supervision of Galcom International.

Please return form to:	Alastair and Shelley Wyatt	Galcom International 115 Nebo Road Hamilton, ON L8W 2E1		
Signature of Parent/Guardian #2:		Date: Month	Day	Year
Signature of Parent/Guardian #1:		Date: Month	Day	Year

